Transaction allows for significant deleveraging that

will increase cash flow

Creates stronger balance sheet to focus on growth

Increases flexibility for opportunistic capital

deployment

Illustrative Pro Forma Capitalization¹ Net Leverage Based on FY2021E Adjusted EBITDA

Summary

Source: Company information, management estimates

Note: New First Lien Debt assumes no redemptions. In the event of maximum redemptions, the Company expects pro forma LTM net leverage to be ~4.5x. Any cash not retained on the balance sheet will be repaid after the closing. New $90mm revolving credit facility to be in place

and undrawn immediately post-closing. Illustrative interest rate subject to change depending on market conditions, leverage level, and financing structure 1 Based on USD / EUR FX rate of 0.83 as of 31-Dec-2020. 2 Other Debt includes notes payable ($2mm), NRG Term Loan

($5mm), and Earn-Outs related to Sun Nuclear transaction ($15mm). 3 Subject to market flex and other conditions.

Appropriate Capital Structure at Close Provides Increased

Flexibility with Opportunities for Further Improvement

4.8 x

~3.0 x

Current Net Leverage Pro Forma Net Leverage

Actual Pro Forma

US$ in Millions (31-Dec-2020) (30-Jun-2021E)

Cash $ 107 $ 50

Debt Interest Rates

Existing $90mm Revolving Credit Facility -   -   L + 4.000 %

USD First Lien Term Loan 765 -   L + 4.000 %

EUR First Lien Term Loan¹ 151 -   E + 4.250 %

New $90mm Revolving Credit Facility - -   L + 3.000 %

New First Lien Term Loan -   570 L + 3.000 %

Other Debt² 22 -

Total Debt $ 938 $ 570

LTM June 2021 Forecast Adj. EBITDA $ 172

Total Gross Debt / Adj. EBITDA 5.4 x ~3.3 x

Total Net Debt / Adj. EBITDA 4.8 x ~3.0 x

3535

~60 %pt outperformance during tenure

 Larry Kingsley is a renowned and highly experienced executive

with successful track record of value creation

 Strong culture of mentorship among successors and other

corporate executives, including at IDEX and Berkshire Partners

 Has served as independent Non-Executive Board Chair of

IDEXX since November 2019 and as Advisory Director to

Berkshire Partners since May 2016

 Formerly served as Chairman of Pall Corporation from 2013 to

2015 and as Chief Executive Officer from October 2011 to

August 2015

 Former Chief Executive Officer of IDEX Corporation from 2005 to 2011 and Chief Operating